## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM521408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/29/2018

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baron Chocolatier, Inc.		01/29/2018	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tomasz Kotas	
Street Address:	2275 Half Day Rd., Ste. 345	
City:	Bannockburn	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87262021	BARON CHOCOLATIER SQUARES

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129779009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7737911948

Email: msidor@sidorlaw.com Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Sidor Address Line 1: 20 S. Clark, Ste. 2301 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Sidor
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew A. Sidor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademark\_BARON CHOCOLATIER SQUARES\_2018 01 29\_02#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0992

900496493

# NUNC PROJUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baron Chocolatier, Inc., an Illinois corporation with offices at 740 W. Corporate Woods Pkwy., Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061, has adopted and used the mark BARON CHOCOLATIER SQUARES<sup>TM</sup> in commerce and sought registration of that mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which registration was assigned Serial No. 87262011, but which registration is currently suspended; and

WHEREAS, Baron Chocolatier, Inc. wishes to assign the mark subject to the above-identified registration, as well as the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark BARON CHOCOLATIER SQUARES<sup>TM</sup>; and

WHEREAS, Tomasz Kotas, individually, desires to acquire said mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Baron Chocolatier, Inc. does hereby assign to Tomasz Kotas all right, title, and interest in and to the mark BARON CHOCOLATIER SQUARES<sup>TM</sup>, and the federal application for registration therefor, U.S. Serial No. 87262021, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and all rights to sue and recover for past and present infringements.

Signed in VERNON HILLS, IL, USA, this 29 day of January, 20/18.

Baron Chocolatier, Inc.

Name: Tomasz Kotas

Title: President and Sole Shareholder

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 04/30/2019